OP \$915.00 433580

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371944

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded on January 9, 2015 at Reel 5437 and Frame 0972
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cadence Bank, N.A.		02/02/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unirush, LLC
Street Address: 4701 Creek Road, Suite 200	
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45242
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4335801	RUSHGOALS			
Registration Number:	3984104	RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	3959733	RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	3779593				
Registration Number:	3773617	UNIRUSH			
Registration Number:	2821696				
Registration Number:	2826230	RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	4626256	MIDNIGHT RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	4626255	GLOSS RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	4626254	SEQUIN KLS RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	4626253	SUEDE KLS RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	4626252	EDGE RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	4622493	GLOSS RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	4622492	SEQUIN KLS RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	4622491	SUEDE KLS RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	4622490	EDGE RUSHCARD			
Registration Number:	4618759	CARBON RUSHCARD			
		TDADEMARK			

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005724 FRAME: 0232

900353006

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4618757	MIDNIGHT RUSHCARD
Registration Number:	4618185	PAY YOUR OWN WAY
Registration Number:	4530693	PAY YOUR OWN WAY
Registration Number:	4538977	RRUSHCARD
Registration Number:	4412295	R RUSHCARD
Registration Number:	4538935	
Registration Number:	4412274	
Registration Number:	4511705	RUSHCARD LIVE
Registration Number:	4511704	RUSHCARD LIVE
Registration Number:	4245049	RUSH UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	3981059	RUSHCARD
Registration Number:	3974044	
Registration Number:	3247918	RAPID!
Registration Number:	3024159	RAPIDOLLARS
Registration Number:	3165975	RAPID! PAYCARD
Registration Number:	3117962	MOVING MONEY AT THE SPEED OF LIFE
Registration Number:	3014018	RAPID! DOLLARS
Registration Number:	3025840	RAPID! \$
Serial Number:	86199838	#RISETOTHRIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

Email: chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Chris R. Andersen

Address Line 1:2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600Address Line 2:Norton Rose Fulbright US LLPAddress Line 4:Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11600562
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Main Street _ Unirush - Trademark Release - Cadence Bank#page1.tif source=Main Street _ Unirush - Trademark Release - Cadence Bank#page2.tif source=Main Street _ Unirush - Trademark Release - Cadence Bank#page3.tif source=Main Street _ Unirush - Trademark Release - Cadence Bank#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") is made as of February 2, 2016, by CADENCE BANK, N.A., a national banking association, Lender under (and as defined in) the Trademark Security Agreement referred to below (the "Lender") for the benefit of UNIRUSH, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Lender are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 8, 2015 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Lender for its benefit, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein), including those trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Loan Agreement dated as of January 6, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), among Grantor and the Lender;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5437 and Frame 0972 on January 9, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Lender release, and the Lender is willing to release its lien on and security interest in, and any other right, title, and interest it may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specific in the Loan Agreement.
- 2. The Lender does hereby terminate, release and discharge the entirety of any and all security interests that it may have in the Trademark Collateral and any right, title or interest of the Lender in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void.
- 3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of Texas.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

CADENCE BANK, N.A., as Lender

By: Marie: Malinda Jackson
Title: Seniar Via President

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Trademarks:

_U.S	U.S. Trademarks:								
	Country Name (Jdx.)	Trademark Name	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Current Owner	Status	
1.	US	RUSHGOALS	85493706	12/13/11	4335801	5/14/13	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
2.	US	RUSHCARD	85054857	6/4/10	3984104	6/28/11	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
3.	US	RUSHCARD	85054658	6/4/10	3959733	5/10/11	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
4.	US	[DESIGN]	78854894	4/5/06	3779593	4/20/10	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
5.	US	UNIRUSH	78854829	4/5/06	3773617	4/6/10	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
6.	US	[DESIGN]	76976156	7/3/02	2821696	3/9/04	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
7.	US	RUSHCARD	76976149	7/3/02	2826230	3/23/04	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
8.	US	MIDNIGHT RUSHCARD	86129645	11/26/13	4626256	10/21/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
9.	US	GLOSS RUSHCARD	86129611	11/26/13	4626255	10/21/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
10.	US	SEQUIN KLS RUSHCARD	86129521	11/26/13	4626254	10/21/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
11.	US	SUEDE KLS RUSHCARD	86129487	11/26/13	4626253	10/21/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
12.	US	EDGE RUSHCARD	86129443	11/26/13	4626252	10/21/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
13.	US	GLOSS RUSHCARD	86129585	11/26/13	4622493	10/14/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
14.	US	SEQUIN KLS RUSHCARD	86129508	11/26/13	4622492	10/14/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
15.	US	SUEDE KLS RUSHCARD	86129463	11/26/13	4622491	10/14/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
16.	US	EDGE RUSHCARD	86129402	11/26/13	4622490	10/14/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
17.	US	CARBON RUSHCARD	86129659	11/26/13	4618759	10/7/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
18.	US	MIDNIGHT RUSHCARD	86129630	11/26/13	4618757	10/7/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
19.	US	PARY YOUR OWN WAY	85858664	2/25/13	4618185	10/7/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
20.	US	PAY YOUR OWN WAY	85858665	2/25/13	4530693	5/13/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
21.	US	RRUSHCARD [& DESIGN]	85814482	1/3/13	4538977	5/27/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
22.	US	R RUSHCARD [& DESIGN]	85814481	1/3/13	4412295	10/1/13	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
23.	US	[DESIGN]	85797434	12/7/12	4538935	5/27/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
24.	US	[DESIGN]	85797425	12/7/12	4412274	10/1/13	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
25.	US	RUSHCARD LIVE	85757571	10/18/12	4511705	4/8/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
26.	US	RUSHCARD LIVE	85757545	10/18/12	4511704	4/8/14	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
27.	US	RUSH UNLIMITED	85566475	3/12/12	4245049	11/20/12	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
28.	US	RUSHCARD [& DESIGN]	85153406	10/15/10	3981059	6/21/11	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
29.	US	[DESIGN]	85153402	10/15/10	3974044	6/7/11	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
30.	US	RAPID!	76556741	11/4/03	3247918	5/29/07	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
31.	US	RAPIDOLLARS	76556567	11/4/03	3024159	12/6/05	Unirush, LLC	Registered	
32.	US US	RAPID! PAYCARD MOVING MONEY	78355485 78355592	1/22/04	3165975 3117962	10/31/06 7/18/06	Unirush, LLC Unirush, LLC	Registered Registered	
		AT THE SPEED OF							

	Country Name (Jdx.)	Trademark Name	Serial No.	App. Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Current Owner	Status
		LIFE						
34.	US	RAPID! DOLLARS	78355605	1/22/04	3014018	11/8/05	Unirush, LLC	Registered
35.	US	RAPID! \$ [&	76611365	9/7/04	3025840	12/13/05	Unirush, LLC	Registered
		DESIGN]						
36.	US	#RISETOTHRIVE	86199838	2/21/14	N/A	N/A	Unirush, LLC	Dead

RECORDED: 02/04/2016